	fe or Wife to Husband.	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR	
	G ESTATE BY THE ENTIR	Volaria	97204 (F)
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,			સ
(hereinafter called the gran	tor) the snowing of	the same to the second	
	d and by these p	esents does grant bargain sell and con	on-
the second se			vey ve)
an undivided one-half of the following described real	property situate i	n Klamath County, Oregon, to-w	vit:
Lots 11 and 12, Block 12, St. Fr of the vacated alley adjacent to	ancis Park	T	
	ice of the (	County Clerk of	
Klamath County, Oregon.		_	
<b>)</b>			
2			
3			
-			
(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CON	TINUE DESCRIPTION ON R	EVERSE SIDEI	
together with all and singular the tenements, heredite	ments, and appur	enances thereunto belonging or in anywi	se
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said undivided one The above named grapher retains a like undivided	half of said real p	roperty unto the said grantee forever.	
The above named grantor retains a like undivide pose of this instrument to create and there hereby is c to said real property.			r-
to said real property.	realed an estate by	, the entirety between husband and wife a	as
The true and actual consideration paid for this	transfer, stated in	terms of dollars is \$ -0-	
			46
the whole consideration (indicate which). <sup>()</sup> (The sentence be WITNESS grantor's hand this. <b>()</b> With day of	tween the membel of the	not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.	.)
or a second	rebluary	, 19 83	
	John 1	- Fles	
	OHN C. EI	LIS	
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath	) ss.	February /6 19 83	
Personally appeared the above named	JOI	N.C. ELLIS	3
who is known to me to be the spouse of the granted in to be his voluntary act and deed.	he above deed ar	d acknowledged the foregoing instances	-
		inc foregoing matumen	-
	Bents	in longoing instrument	-
Before me:	Joals		-
OFFICIAL SEAL	Joals	commission expires: //- 24-85	-
OFFICIAL SEALL	Joals	commission expires: //- 24-85	
OFFICIAL SEAL C JOHN C. FLIPS 4628 Thompson	Joals	Commission expires: //- 24-85 STATE OF OREGON,	nt 
OFFICIAL SEAL & Before me: Notary Public JOHN CELL PS 4628 Thompson Klamath Falls, OR 97601	Joals	STATE OF OREGON,	nt 
OFFICIAL SEAL & Before me: Notary Public JOHN CELLIPS 4628 THOMPSON Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	Joals	Commission expires: //- 24-85 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within instru-	nt  s.
Before me: Notary Public JOHN. C. FLLPS 4628 THOMPSON Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS ETHEL ANN ELLIS	Joals	Commission expires: //- 24-85 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the	nt 
OFFICIAL SEAL & Before me: Notary Public JOHN CELLIPS 4628 THOMPSON Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	Joals	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 17. day of Feb. 19	nt 
Before me: Notary Public JOHN C. ELLIPS 4628 THOMPSON Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS ETHEL ANN ELLIS 4628 Thompson Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	Joals	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 17. day of Feb., 19. B. at. 3:59o'clock. P.M., and recordes	nt 
Before me: Notary Public JOHN CELL PS 4628 THOMPSON Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS ETHEL ANN ELLIS 4628 Thompson Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Her recording return fo:	SPACE RESERVED	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 17. day of Feb., 19. B. at. 3:59. o'clock. P.M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. MB3. or	nt 
Before me: Notary Public JOHN CFLLPS 4628 THOMPSON Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS ETHEL ANN ELLIS 4628 Thompson Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Mer recerding return for D. L. HOOTS	SPACE RESERVED	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 17. day of Feb. 19. 8. at. 3:59. o'clock. P.M., and recorded in book/reel/volume NoM83. or page 2577. or as document/fee/file	nt          
Before me: Notary Public JOFFICIAL SEAL & Notary Public JOFAN CELLES 4628 THOMPSON Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS ETHEL ANN ELLIS 4628 Thompson Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Mer recording return fo: D. L. HOOTS 2261 S. 6th Street	SPACE RESERVED	Commission expires: //- 24-85 STATE OF OREGON, I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 17. day of Feb	nt          
Before me: Notary Public JOFFICIAL SEAL & Notary Public JOFAN CFLLPS 4628 THOMPSON Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS ETHEL ANN ELLIS 4628 Thompson Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Mer recording return for D. L. HOOTS	SPACE RESERVED	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 17. day of Feb., 19. B. at. 3:59o'clock. P.M., and recorded in book/reel/volume NoM83or page.2577or as document/tee/tile/ instrument/microfilm No. 20600 Record of Deeds of said county.	nt 
Before me: Notary Public Notary Public JOHN, CELLIS 4628 THOMPSON Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS ETHEL ANN ELLIS 4628 Thompson Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Iter recording return fo: D. L. HOOTS 2261 S. 6th Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	SPACE RESERVED	Commission expires: //- 24-85 STATE OF OREGON, I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 17. day of Feb	nt 
Before me: Notary Public JOHN CELLPS 4628 TAOMPSON Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS ETHEL ANN ELLIS 4628 Thompson Klamath Falls, OR 97601 ORANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS iter recording return fo: D. L. HOOTS 2261 S. 6th Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP mill a change is requested all fax statements shall be sent to the following address. John C. & Ethel A. Ellig	SPACE RESERVED	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 17. day of Feb., 19. B. at. 3:59o'clock P.M., and recorded in book/reel/volume NoMB3or page.2577or as document/tee/file/ instrument/microfilm No. 20600 Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	nt 
Before me: Notary Public JOHN. CFLLPS 4628 THOMPSON Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS ETHEL ANN ELLIS 4628 Thompson Klamath Falls, OR 97601 ORANTEE S NAME AND ADDRESS ther recording return fo: D. L. HOOTS 2261 S. 6th Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP mill a change is requested all fux statements shall be sent to the following address. John C. & Ethel A. Ellis	SPACE RESERVED	Commission expires: //- 24-85 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 17. day of Feb, 19. B. at. 3:59o'clock. P.M., and recorded in book/reel/volume NoMB3or page.2577or as document/fee/file/ instrument/microfilm No. 20600 Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of	nt 
Before me: Notary Public JOHN CELLPS 4628 TAOMPSON Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS ETHEL ANN ELLIS 4628 Thompson Klamath Falls, OR 97601 ORANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS iter recording return fo: D. L. HOOTS 2261 S. 6th Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP mill a change is requested all fax statements shall be sent to the following address. John C. & Ethel A. Ellig	SPACE RESERVED	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 17. day of Feb., 19. B. at. 3:59. o'clock P.M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. MB3. or page 2577. or as document/tee/file/ instrument/microfilm No. 20600. Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Evelyn Biehn County Clerk	nt s. 

oly Y

Fee' \$4.00